

Warranty

WHAT IS COVERED

Home Decorators Collection products are manufactured with superior quality standards and workmanship and are backed by our limited lifetime warranty. Home Decorators Collection products are warranted to the original consumer purchaser to be free of defects in materials or workmanship. We will replace FREE OF CHARGE any product or parts that proves defective. Simply, return the product/part to any of The Home Depot retail locations or call 1-800-986-3460 to receive the replacement item. Proof of purchase (original sales receipt) from the original consumer purchaser must be made available for all Home Decorators Collection warranty claims.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED

This warranty excludes incidental/consequential damages and failures due to misuse, abuse or normal wear and tear. This warranty excludes all industrial, commercial and business usage, whose purchasers are hereby extended a one (1) year limited warranty from the date of purchase, with all other terms of this warranty applying except the duration of warranty. Some states and provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights that vary from state to state and province to province.

Contact the Customer Service Team at 1-800-986-3460 or visit www.HOMEDEPOT.com/HOMEDECORATORS.